CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
TAR 22388

Date; March 25, 2024
Project: 48 Year CDBG Everman
Water Line Improvements for S. Race Street (Enon Ave to Neill Ave)

B22-UC-48-0001-24-15

Owner Tarrant County
Con r Atkins Brothers Equipment Company, Inc.
R —— AR

L E ON OF CHA D :
ADJUST PAY ITEM QUANTITIES TO REPRESENT FINAL SCOPE OF WORK. SEE ATTACHED
SUMMARY.

II- DJ E c "
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 407,291.00
ADJUSTMENTS TO CONTRACT AMOUNT PER PREVIOUS $ 0.00
CHANGE/EXTRA WORK ORDER ’
DECREASE PER THIS CHANGE ORDER $ -9,850.00
REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT $397,441.00

II.  ADJUSTMENTS I TRACT TIME:
ORIGINAL CONTRACT TIME 90 calendar days
ADJUSTMENTS PER PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS +15 calendar days
REVISED CONTRACT TIME 105 calendar days

RECOMMENDED BY ENGINEER: , AGREED BY CONTRACTOR:

QQM/ Date: 3 "25’ 202‘-{

Teague Nall and Pérkins, Inc.

ACCEPTED BY OWNER: .APPROVED BY CITY:

E/LW/(W Date: 51 lg}L‘f W Date: 3/25/24
of Everman

CD Progrth Manager
:or (Smot Hc,amc,



Worksheet for Change Order No. 1

March 25, 2024

TAR 22388
Pay Item Description CO::TAW Chg. Order 1 Qty Co:::al:te;ty Unit Price | Chg. Order Amount
1___|Remove Valve Box & Abandon Exist Gate Valve in Place 5 EA 5 EA $900.00
2 |Salvage Exist Fire Hydrant, Return to City 1 EA 1 F $6.000.00
3 |6 DR-18 C900 PVC Water Line 63 F 63 LF $130.00
4 8" DR-18 C900 PVC Water Line 65 F 65 LF $145.00
5 12" DR-18 C900 PVC Water Line 1250 LF 1250 LF $150.00
) €" Gate Valve, Box and Conc Pad & EA & IF $1.250.00
7___|B" Gate Vaive, Box & Conc Pad S EA 5 EA $1,450.00
8  |12" Gate Valve, Box and Conc Pad 4 EA 4 EA $4,000.00
9 |Fire Hydrant with 3'-6" Bury 3 EA 3 EA $7,000.00
10 |Mechanical Joint Ductile Iron Fittings 34 TON 3 EA $15,000.00
11 11" Water Service from Main to Meter (Short Bore) 3 EA 3 EA $2,000.00
12 __| 1 Water Service from Main o Meter (Long Bore) 3 EA 1B 2 EA $3,00000 [  (53.000.00)
13 [Single Waler Meter Box 5 EA 5 IF $650.00
14 |Cut, Plug & Abandon Existing Water Line 6 EA & TN $1,000.00
15 | Temporary Erasion Control 1 LS 1 EA $2,500.00
16 |6" HMAC/12" Flex Base Pavement Repair 1400 LF 1400 EA $15.00
17 _|Concrete Curb & Gutter Repair as Directed 5 L 5 ¢ 0 EA $180.00 |  (52,700.00)
18 |Concrele Valley Gutier Repair 8 sy -8 Sy 0 EA /$400.00 ($3,200.00)
19 |Block Sod Parkway Repair 60 Sy 60 LS $40.00
20 | Trench Safety 1376 LF 1376 W $1.00
21 |Connect to Exist System 6 EA 6 S $3.500.00
22 |Miscellaneous Utility Allowance 1 LS -0.11875 LS 1 sy $8,000.00 {$950.00)

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 =

($9,850.00)




COUNTY OF TARRANT
STATE OF TEXAS

By:

TIM O’HARE
County Judge

CERTIFICATION OF FUNDS IN THE AMOUNT OF $

Date:

AUDITOR





